

(
SLP(C)No. 6428 OF 2001

ITEM No.56

Court No.11

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6428/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2001 in SA 55/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARIA COLACO & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALBA FLORA HERMINDA D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.N.Naik,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev B.Masodkar,adv.
Mr. R.G.Ramani,adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Steps for fresh service of notice to unserved
respondents will be taken within two weeks. Dasti service
is also permitted. List after service is complete.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master