

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7349 OF 2001

MARIA COLACO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALBA FLORA HERMINDA D'SOUZA & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Date: 19.2.2008      This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.  
The appeal is dismissed in terms of the judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Non Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)